

CS DJ 709/22

SURESH SINGH Vs. BIJENDER YADAV

27.10.2022

Fresh suit for Possession, Declaration, Permanent and Mandatory Injunctions has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post and Approved Courier Service for **11.01.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/27.10.2022