

08.12.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Rana, Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Manoj Sharma, Counsel for defendant along with  
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Plaintiff is directed to file all the original documents  
pertaining to his ownership qua property in question on record.

Counsel for defendant has filed vakalatnama.

Copy of plaint as well as documents annexed with it  
have been supplied to counsel for defendant.

Defendant is directed to file WS with in stipulated  
time and further directed to supply copy thereof to opposite party  
at least one week before hearing.

Now to come up on 01.04.2023 for completion of  
pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as framing of  
issues.

**Till next date of hearing, parties are directed to  
maintain status-quo regarding possession, ownership as well  
as construction over the suit property.**

Copy of order be given dasti to both the parties and  
one copy be also sent to SHO PS Bhalswa Dairy for ensuring  
compliance of this order.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.12.2022