

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Rana, counsel for Plaintiff (through VC)
Sh. Chander Bhan Singh, SPA of plaintiff is
physically present in Court.

Sh. Mayank Gautam, Counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for defendant submits that defendant had
expired on 22.05.2023. Ld. Counsel has filed photocopy of
Death Certificate of defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for moving
an application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 15.02.2024 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Application, if any, may be filed within stipulated
time.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 24.08.2023