

CS DJ 709/22
SURESH SINGH Vs. BIJENDER YADAV

15.02.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Rana, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Sharma, counsel for proposed LR's of
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Manoj Sharma has filed vakalatnama(s) on
behalf of proposed LR's of defendant.

Joint request has been made for referring the present
matter to Mediation Cell on the ground that there are chances of
compromise/settlement.

In view of aforesaid submissions made by Ld.
Counsel(s), the parties are directed to appear in Mediation Cell
on 02.03.2024 at 12.30 PM.

Put up on 04.07.2024 for further proceedings, as per
law.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.02.2024