

CS DJ 709/22
SURESH SINGH VS. BIJENDER YADAV

04.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Rana, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
None for proposed LR's of defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Matter could not be settled in mediation cell.

Now to come up on 15.07.2024 for arguments and
disposal of an application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.07.2024