

CS DJ 709/22
SURESH SINGH Vs. BIJENDER YADAV

15.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Proxy counsel for LR's of defendant.
SI Mahesh Kumawat is also present from PS
Bhalaswa Dairy.

Heard. Perused.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that his
counsel is not available today as bar is abstaining from work.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 05.09.2024 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.07.2024