

05.09.2024

Present: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Brijpal Sharma, proxy Counsel for LR's of
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on
the ground that main counsel is not well.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of
Rs.10,000/- to be paid to plaintiff by LR's of defendant.

Now to come up on 27.11.2024 for payment of cost,
as well as for reply/ arguments and disposal of an application u/o
22 Rule 4 CPC.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.09.2024