

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Sharma, Counsel for LR's of defendant  
(through VC).

Heard. Perused.

An application has been filed on behalf of LR's of  
defendant for waiver of cost. Copy supplied.

Counsel for LR's of defendant seeks adjournment on  
the ground that he is seriously ill.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 20.01.2025 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 27.11.2024