

20.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Sharma, Counsel for LR's of defendant.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC is pending
disposal.

Counsel for LR's of defendant submits that he has no
objection if said application is allowed.

Right to sue survives.

Keeping in view the totality of facts and
circumstances, application in hand is hereby allowed and
disposed off accordingly.

Amended memo of parties be filed at the earliest.

Now to come up on 09.04.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

Copy of order be given dasti to both the parties, as
requested.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.01.2025