

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Ujjawal Sharma, Counsel for Rachna Yadav
with Rachna Yadav.

Heard. Perused.

Joint request has been made for referring the matter
to Mediation Cell.

Request is allowed.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Cell
on 17.04.2025 at 2.00 PM and for report of settlement, if any, on
09.05.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 09.04.2025