

CS DJ 709/22
SURESH SINGH VS. BIJENDER YADAV

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Ujjwal Sharma, proxy counsel for Rachna
Yadav.
Rachna Yadav is also present (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application u/o 7
rule 14 CPC alongwith site plan. Copy supplied.

The next date of hearing before Mediation Center is
stated to be 15.05.2025.

Now to come up on 09.06.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.05.2025