

40 CS DJ 709/22 SURESH SINGH Vs. BIJENDER YADAV

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Chander Bhan, AR of the plaintiff.
Sh. Ujwal Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj
Sharma, counsel for the LRs of the defendant.

The mediation has failed.

The LRs of the defendant were impleaded on 20.01.2025. They are yet to file their Written statement. That be filed as per law. They shall also file reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC dated 09.05.2025 filed by the plaintiff.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and reply/arguments on the application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC on **04.12.2025**.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.08.2025